ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/22/2024 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

12/22/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2024 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

12/22/2024 APPROX LOC: PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2024 4900 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/22/2024 3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

12/22/2024 APPROX LOC: 4722 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR

12/22/2024 RMP24-002727 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/22/2024 0 BLOCK AUBURN ST CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

12/22/2024 2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2024 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD

12/22/2024 3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

12/22/2024 RMP24-002728 2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN  VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/22/2024 3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/22/2024 CAMPBELL ST / ORIOLE CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LN

12/22/2024 2800 BLOCK CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SOUTHAMPTON DR

12/22/2024 0 BLOCK MARGATE ON AMBULANCE CALL
OXFORD

12/22/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING

12/22/2024 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD LOCK OUT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/22/2024 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

12/23/2024 8:49:27 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

12/22/2024

12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024

12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024

12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024

12/22/2024

12/22/2024
12/22/2024
12/22/2024

12/22/2024

12/22/2024
12/22/2024

RMP24-002729

RMP24-002730

RMP24-002731

RMP24-002732

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

4000 BLOCK EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT

APPROX LOC:1445 HICKS WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

RD

4200 BLOCK OWL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL

S VERMONT ST /W WATERMAIN BREAK

EUCLID AVE

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE PREMISES CHECK
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  WIRELESS 911 INFO

RD

VERMONT ST/LINCOLN  WATERMAIN BREAK
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT

2200 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN LOUD MUSIC
PKWY

4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR UNWANTED SUBJECT

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
PKWY

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/23/2024 8:49:27 AM



