



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2024		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		APPROX LOC: PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 4722 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024	RMP24-002727	4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2024		0 BLOCK AUBURN ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
12/22/2024		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2024		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024	RMP24-002728	2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2024		3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		CAMPBELL ST / ORIOLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
12/22/2024		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		0 BLOCK MARGATE ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
12/22/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	LOCK OUT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2024		4000 BLOCK EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2024	RMP24-002729	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1445 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2024	RMP24-002730	4200 BLOCK OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2024		S VERMONT ST / W EUCLID AVE	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024	RMP24-002731	2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2024		4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2024		VERMONT ST / LINCOLN AVE	WATERMAIN BREAK	
12/22/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		2200 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/22/2024		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2024	RMP24-002732	4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2024		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	